	CORRECTED RECORDATION PATENTS	ONLY	
_	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
١.		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NEC Infrontia Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Address: 2-6-1, Kitamikata, Takatsu-ku Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa JAPAN	
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment (Correct recordation of Assign at Frame 16732, Frame 816) Execution Date: June 20, 2005	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes □ □ No ce's name and address	
Thi	is document is being filed with a new application, the execu A. Patent Application No(s). 11/166,261	B. Patent No(s).	
5.	() the sub-on-correspondence	onal numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed	
	Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	 Charge to Deposit Account 25-0120 Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (authorized if necessary) 	
	DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE	
9	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document. Eric Jensen, Reg. No. 37,855 Name of Parson Signing Signature	March 1, 2006 Date Sheet, attachments, and documents: Five (5)	

Certificate of Transmission

I, Roseanna Kaplan, hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via telecopier to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 20, 2006.

PATENT REEL: 017777 FRAME: 0974

	07-08	5 - 2005	ET U.S. Peterni	ment of Commence and Trademark Office
m FTQ-1895		HMMMMMM		- thatan
To the Honorable Commis		33991	.ched original documents or	
Name of Conveying Munihiro IKEDA		2. Name a Name: Address:	nd address of receiving party NEC Infontic Corporation 2-6-1, Kitamikatz, Taktsu-k Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa JAPAN	
Additional name(s) of convertible Yes S No No No Assignment Security Agree Other: Execution Date: J	nce: Merger ament Change of N	☐ Yes	me(s)-and address(es) attached? ⊠ No	11746
This document is being	flied with a new application	, the execution date	O' T'A ALL	
	ppileation No(s).	B .	Falant Mofet	
A. Patent Ap	ppilcation No(s).	Additional numb	pers attached? Yes 2 1	No
A. Patent Ap 5. Name and address concerning docum	pplication No(s). s of party to whom correspondent should be mailed:	Additional numb	pers attached? Yes 2	No I patents
A. Patent Ap 5. Name and address concerning docum Customer No.:	s of party to whom correspondent should be mailed:	Additional numb	pers attached? Yes 1 rumber of applications and olved: 1 tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)	No 1 patents \$40.00
5. Name and address concerning docum Customer No.: YOUNG & THO	s of party to whom correspondent should be mailed:	Additional numbers 6. Total Inv	pers attached? Yes 1 al number of applications and oived: 1 tel fee (37 CFR 3.41)	No patents \$40.00
5. Name and address concerning docum Customer No.: YOUNG & THO Second Floor 745 South 23th	s of party to whom correspondent should be mailed: 00466 MPSON	Additional numbers of the second seco	pers attached? Yes 1 replications and olved: 1 replications and Enclosed Authorized to be charged to	No i patents \$40.00 o deposit account
5. Name and address concerning docum Customer No.: YOUNG & THO Second Floor 745 South 23th Arlington, VA Phone: 703-55	s of party to whom correspondent should be mailed: 00466 MPSON Street 22202 21-2297	Additional numbers of the second seco	pers attached? Yes 1 replications and olved: 1 replications and Enclosed Authorized to be charged to eposit Account No. 25-0120 reposit account)	No i patents \$40.00 o deposit account
5. Name and address concerning docum Customer No.: YOUNG & THO Second Floor 745 South 23th Arlington, VA	s of party to whom correspondent should be mailed: 00466 MPSON Street 22202 21-2297	Additional numbers of the second seco	pers attached? Yes 1 replications and olved: 1 replications and Enclosed Authorized to be charged to eposit Account No. 25-0120 reposit account)	No I patents \$40.00 o deposit account
5. Name and address concerning docum Customer No.: YOUNG & THO Second Floor 745 South 23th Arilington, VA Phone: 703-685-	s of party to whom corresponds the should be mailed: 00466 MPSON Street 22262 21-2297	Additional numbers of the series of the seri	pers attached? Yes 1 al number of applications and olved: 1 tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)	No I patents\$40.00 I deposit account age if paying by
5. Name and address concerning docum Customer No.: YOUNG & THO Second Floor 745 South 23th Arilington, VA Phone: 703-685- Fax: 703-685-	s of party to whom corresponds the should be mailed: 00466 MPSON Street 22262 21-2297	Additional numbers of the series of the seri	pers attached? Yes 1 all number of applications and olived: 1 tal fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to eposit Account No. 25-0120 attach duplicate copy of this paraposit account) PACE	No patents\$40.00 c deposit account age if paying by
5. Name and address concerning docum Customer No.: YOUNG & THO Second Floor 745 South 23th Arilington, VA Phone: 703-685- Fax: 703-685-	s of party to whom correspondent should be mailed: 00466 MPSON Street 22202 21-2297 0573 DC I signature.	Additional numbers of the series of the seri	pers attached? Yes 1 al number of applications and olved: 1 tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)	No I patents I patents I \$40.00 I deposit account I ge if paying by Iny attached copy

06/29/2005 HHARZI1 00000004 11166261 04 FC:8021 40.00 BP

Y&T September 29, 2004

RECORDED: 06/12/2006

Attorney Docket No. 8028-1055

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,								
	Munehiro IKEDA							
hereafter refe	Terred to as "applicant(s)", have invented construction method construction method	, FINGERPRINT IMAGE						
(a)	for which an application for a United Sta	tes patent was filed on on No. 11/166,261						
(p)	for which an application for a United Sta June 20, 2005	tes patent was executed on						
WHE	REAS, NEC Infrontia Corpora	tion						
whose address is 2-6-1, Kitamikata, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi,								
	Kanagawa, Japan							
hereinafter r	referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of	acquiring the entire right, title and interest in						
and to the sa								
		sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt						
whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these								
presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to								
the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and a								
		States, for its sole use and behoof, and for						
		e full end of the term for which said patents						
may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this								
	and sale not been made.							
Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and								
Trademarks to Issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).								
Date <u>June</u> i	<u>20, 2005</u> , <u>R</u>	mehina Okeda (B)						
	(signature	Munehiro IKEDA						
Date	(signature							
<u> </u>	, -)						
·	(signature)						
Witnesses	20, 2005	Star Sant !						
Daie	(signature							
Date <u>June</u>	20 . 2005 , (signature	(A) A) mother						

PATENT REEL: 017777 FRAME: 0976